506564166 03/19/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6610945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PREMKUMAR BALASUBRAMANIAN	12/24/2020
SHRINATH VENKATSUBRAMANIAM	01/05/2021
SIVAKUMAR KALYANARAMAN	01/05/2021
RAMU NALLATAMBY	02/06/2021
RAVI GAUTHAM	12/24/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.
Street Address:	TECHNO COMPLEX, NO. 5/535, OLD MAHABALIPURAM ROAD, OKKIYAM THORAIPAKKAM
Internal Address:	TAMIL NADU
City:	CHENNAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	600 097

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17206529

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-286-2929

**Email:** usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AAM0171US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. DREXLER
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Drexler/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021

PATENT 506564166 REEL: 055649 FRAME: 0750

# Total Attachments: 5 source=8Q19272#page1.tif source=8Q19272#page2.tif source=8Q19272#page3.tif source=8Q19272#page4.tif source=8Q19272#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) AAM0171US
Whereas, I, Premkumar Salasubramanian	of of
5258 Hunting Dog Lane, Frisco TX 75036, United States of hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SUPPORTING RESILIENCE	in new and useful improvements in
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	nt was filed on
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater     for which an International Application was filed on	t was executed by me on 12/24/2020 , as
, designating the United St	ates.
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions india Pvt. Ltd. a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose material Technology Solutions as "assignee" whose material Technology (No. 5/535). Old Mahabalipuram Road; Oklahabal; INDIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the satisfactorial solution of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the Solution of States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, division patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Amewithout limitation all applications and patents for said inventity application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all glaims.	dyam Thoraipakkam; Chennal-600 097, Tamilime;  dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said America and all other countries in and to said invention hal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and rica and all other countries, for said invention, including in claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility
right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvem assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ribereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to extessue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representation improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfur everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigning improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said app	rof its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as ne and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do ecute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, ments and all assignments thereof to said assignee or res all facts known to the undersigned respecting said locus or other legal proceedings in which any of said papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally and nominees to obtain patent protection for said
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	
12 \24\2020 Date	Premisunar Balasuhramanian
Date  Alay S Kovanne  Typed Name of Witness	रे Premkumar Balasubramanian

x \*Total of 5 forms are submitted.

ACCIOAMMENT OF HTH COVERDS (OFTION)	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AAM0171US
Whereas, I, Shrinath Venkatsubramaniam	of
3505 Leo Drive, McKinney, Texas 75071, United States of	America
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SUPPORTING RESILIENCE	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat- Application Number	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	
for which an International Application was filed on designating the United S	tates.
And	
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.	
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose m Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Ok Nadu: INDIA	kiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisio patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Amwithout limitation all applications and patents for said inventification pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claim right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improver assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to expressue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvits assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representation improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfere applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assign improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications or patents may be a sign and it on this deed the when known.	America and all other countries in and to said invention and, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and erica and all other countries, for said invention, including on claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility as for damages by reason of past infringement with the eric of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ercommissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby then the control of the countries
05 Jan 2021	V. Shvinath
Date Date	Shrinath Venkatsubramaniam
Ashwaya-B	
Witness	
Aishwarya Balakrishnan Typed Name of Witness	

\*Total of

forms are submitted.

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) AAM0171US
Whereas, I, Sivakumar Kalyanaraman	of
Flat No G4, 3A Vallatar Street, Chelli Nagar, Selaiyur, Cheni	nai - 600073, Tamil Nadu, India
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	ain new and useful improvements in
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SUPPORTING RESILIENCE	IN IT ENVIRONMENT
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on
Application Number	04/05/0004
[X] for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	o1/05/2021
for which an International Application was filed on	y 3\$
, designating the United St	ates.
And	
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.	
a corporation of <a href="India">India</a> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Oki Nadu; INDIA	kiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, division patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ame without limitation all applications and patents for said inventic application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvem assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for nhereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to exreissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferent applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications of the patents of the	America and all other countries in and to said invention nal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and prical and all other countries, for said invention, including on claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility is for damages by reason of past infringement with the colits successors, assigns and legal representatives. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as ne and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do recute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation ments and all assignments thereof to said assignee were all facts known to the undersigned respecting said reces or other legal proceedings in which any of said papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally and nominees to obtain patent protection for said lications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
Date	Sivakumar Kalyanaraman
, S	orranscass congestion answers
Winess	
VIDHYA:13: S. Typed Name of Witness	

X

\*Total of

forms are submitted.

	Docket Numb	er (Optional)
assignment of utility application	AAM0171US	
Whereas, I. Ramu Natiatamby		manufaction of
Plot No 10, Jayaram Nagar, Ariyankuppam, Puducherry – 66	05007, Tamil Nadu, India	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	iin new and useful improver	nents in
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SUPPORTING RESILIENCE	IN IT ENVIRONMENT	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Paten		02/06/2021
for which an International Application was filed on		A) 88
, designating the United St	sies.	
And		
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Utd.		
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma Techno Complex, No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Oki Nadu, INDIA	iyam Thoraipakkam; Chenn	ai-600 097, Tamil
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me,	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, division patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Amewithout limitation all applications and patents for said invention application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for mereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to excreissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improven its assigne, to communicate to said assignee or its representative improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferent applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawful everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications of the patents of the expenses incident to said applications.	America and all other countries, continuation, substitute or rica and all other countries, it is a calming priority or bene is for damages by reason of a commissioner of Patents a ents or resulting therefrom to be and my legal representationaries and all assignments to se all facts known to the unices or other legal proceeding and nominees to obtain placations to be borne and paintations to be proceeding the control of the control	es in and to said invention or reissue applications and consaid invention, including fit of the aforesaid utility past infringement with the and legal representatives, and Trademarks is hereby a said assignes herein, as ves, heirs and assigns do to divisional, continuation, hereof to said assignee or dersigned respecting said ags in which any of said atths, and to do generally patent protection for said d by said assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	filing date and application r	number of said application
06 FEB 2021	NZA	W.C.
Date	Ramu Naliata	wiby
KAVITHA JEGANATHAN Typed Name of Witness		

\*Total of

forms are submitted,

	Docket Number (Optional)
Assignment of utility application	AAM0171US
Whereas, I, <u>Geutham Raví</u>	at .
5286 Hunting Dog Ln, Frisco, Texas 75036, United Stales o	f America
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	in new and useful improvements in
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SUPPORTING RESILIENCE	IN IT ENVIRONMENT
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was filed on
Application Number	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	
for which an International Application was filed on	
, designating the United St	ates.
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.	
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma Techno Complex; No. 5/635, Old Mahaballpuram Road; Okl Nadu: INDIA	iling address is dyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, division patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ame without limitation all applications and patents for said invention application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for inhereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to expressue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferent applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications or patents.	America and all other countries in and to said inventional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications an rice and all other countries, for said invention, including claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utilities for damages by reason of past infringement with the of its successors, assigns and legal representatives. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herebents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a need my legal representatives, heirs and assigns are cute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation ments and all assignments thereof to said assignee creatification and all assignments thereof to said assignee con estail facis known to the undersigned respecting said ces or other legal proceedings in which any of said papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally and nominees to obtain patent protection for said
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	filing date and application number of said applicatio
when known. 12 / 24 / 202 0	8-k-
Data	Gautham Ravi
NA 0	Cadesias (Vav)
<u>)402</u>	
Winese Commo	
Typed Name of Witness	
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.	

**PATENT REEL: 055649 FRAME: 0756** 

**RECORDED: 03/19/2021**